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HOUSE BI LL 1673

State of WAshi ngt on 56th Legislature 1999 Regul ar Sessi on
By Representatives Lanbert, O Brien, Thomas and Sullivan

Read first tinme 02/19/1999. Referred to Conmttee on State Gover nnent.

AN ACT Rel ating to fal se political advertising; addi ng new sections
to chapter 42.17 RCW repealing RCW 42.17.530; and prescribing
penal ties.

BE | T ENACTED BY THE LEG SLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHI NGTON:

NEW SECTION. Sec. 1. A new section is added to chapter 42.17 RCW
to read as foll ows:

It is aviolation of this chapter for a person know ngly to sponsor
with actual malice political advertising relating to a candi date that
falsely represents that a candidate is the incunbent for the office
sought when in fact the candidate is not the incunbent.

A violation of this section thirty or fewer days before a primry
or general election is subject to double the maxinmum civil penalty
provided for a violation of this chapter under RCW 42.17. 390.

NEW SECTION.. Sec. 2. A new section is added to chapter 42.17 RCW
to read as foll ows:

It is aviolation of this chapter for a person know ngly to sponsor
with actual malice political advertising relating to a candi date that
falsely represents that a candi date has the support or endorsenent of
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any person or organization when in fact the candi date does not have
such support or endorsenent.

A violation of this section thirty or fewer days before a primry
or general election is subject to double the maxinmum civil penalty
provided for a violation of this chapter under RCW 42.17. 390.

NEW SECTION.. Sec. 3. A new section is added to chapter 42.17 RCW
to read as foll ows:

It is aviolation of this chapter for a person know ngly to sponsor
with actual malice political advertising relating to a candi date that
contains a false statenent of material fact calculated to benefit or
harm a candi date’ s canpai gn

A violation of this section thirty or fewer days before a primry
or general election is subject to double the maxinmum civil penalty
provided for a violation of this chapter under RCW 42.17. 390.

NEW SECTI ON. Sec. 4. RCW42.17.530 (Fal se political adverti sing)
and 1988 ¢ 199 s 2 & 1984 ¢ 216 s 3 are each repeal ed.

NEW SECTI ON. Sec. 5. If any provision of this act or its
application to any person or circunstance is held invalid, the
remai nder of the act or the application of the provision to other
persons or circunstances is not affected.

~-- END ---
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